
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Amends the contract with HNTB Corporation for the Colorado Center 

Bicycle/Pedestrian Bridge over I-25 to to extend the term and add $321,968 for additional 
services including a bridge alignment alternative analysis, renderings for use in public outreach 
efforts, additional meetings with staff and the public, and participation in the public art 
component of the project (CE92032-02). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Jim Geist 
  Phone:720-913-4504 
  Email:james.geist@denvergo.org. 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Jim Geist 
  Phone:720-913-4504 
  Email:james.geist@denvergo.org. 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

This ordinance will approve an amendment to the existing contract with HNTB to extend 
the term and add funding for additional services including a bridge alignment alternative 
analysis, renderings for use in public outreach efforts, additional meetings with staff and 
the public, and participation in the public art component of the project to include 
concept development and presentations to stakeholders. This amendment will add 
$321,968 to the current contract amount of $1,509,640 for a new maximum contract 
amount of $1,831,608.  The term end date of the current contract will be extended from 
July 1st, 2013, to December 31, 2015.  

b. Duration 
 3/23/10 – 12/31/15 
c. Location 
 Interstate 25 in the vicinity of Colorado Boulevard and East Evans Avenue 
d. Affected Council District 

6 
e. Benefits 
 n/a 
f. Costs 
 $1,831,608.00 total 



 

 
 

 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR13-0042   Date: 1/15/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

